CHAPTER 123.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER FIFTY-FIVE (55) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), IN RELATION TO PROBATE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter fifty-five When new bond (55) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following provisions: Upon application to the probate court having jurisdiction, made by a surety of an executor, administrator or guardian, to be discharged from further liability as such surety, said court shall by order require such executor, administrator or guardian to furnish a new bond, to the satisfaction of said court, within ten (10) days after personal service of such order. Compliance with such order shall operate to discharge such surety from liability for any subsequent act or omission of such executor, administrator or guardian, and an order shall be thereupon made to that effect, and in such case the surety so exonerated may enforce an accounting before the court by such executor, administrator or guardian concerning all his prior acts and doings. If an exect In case of nonutor, administrator or guardian, upon being ordered to furnish a new bond as aforesaid, shall fail to comply therewith, he shall be removed and be compelled to render and settle his account as soon as practicable.

shall be furnished to the satisfaction of

compliance to be removed.

This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 124.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO (2) OF TITLE ONE (1) OF CHAPTER SIXTY-FIVE (65) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE (1873), RELATING TO COURTS OF JUSTICES OF THE PEACE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of title one (1) of chapter sixty-five (65) of the general statutes of one thousand